Precision Technology
XE Series Screw Driven Positioners
222 3
Precision Automation
Parker Facility in Offenburg, Germany
Manufacturing and Service for Precision Components in Europe
Applications and industries integ-
rating precision motion control

XE Series Ordering Informations
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Order example 402 T03 XE S D9 H4 L5 M2 C3 R11 P1
1 Series
402 50 mm profile width
2 Travel – mm
T01* 70
T02 120
T03 170
T04 220
* Limited to H1L2, H1L3, H1L4, H1L5, H1L1, or H2L1, H3L1,
H4L1, or H5L1 home and limit options
3 Family
XE XE series
4 Grade
S Standard grade
5 Drive screw
D2 5 mm
D9 2 mm
6 Home sensor
H1 None
H2 N.C. sinking, flying leads
H3 N.O. sinking, flying leads
H4 N.C. sourcing, flying leads
H5 N.O. sourcing, flying leads
H11* N.C. sinking, sensor pack
H12* N.O. sinking, sensor pack
H13* N.C. sourcing, sensor pack
H14* N.O. sourcing, sensor pack
* Must be ordered with L11, L12, L13, or L14 limit option
7 Limit sensors
L1 None
L2 N.C. sinking, flying leads
L3 N.O. sinking, flying leads
L4 N.C. sourcing, flying leads
L5 N.O. sourcing, flying leads
L11 N.C. sinking, sensor pack
L12 N.O. sinking, sensor pack
L13 N.C. sourcing, sensor pack
L14 N.O. sourcing, sensor pack
8 Motor mount
M1 None - Motor block coupling housing only
M2 Motor block with flange kit for SM16
M3 Motor block with flange kit for NEMA 23
M37 Motor block with flange kit for NEMA 17
M61 Motor block with flange kit for BE23
9 Motor coupling
C1 None
C2 6.3 mm Oldham
C3 6.3 mm Bellows
C4 9.5 mm Oldham
C5 9.5 mm Bellows
C24 5 mm Oldham
C25 5 mm Bellows
10 Environmental options
R11 Hard cover
R12* Hard cover, cleanroom preparation
R13 No cover
R14* No cover, cleanroom preparation
* Cleanroom class rating should be checked for each
application due to variation of compatibility at different
speeds.
11 Orthogonality options
P1 X axis – for single axis use
P20* X axis for X-Y assembly motor @ 12:00
P43* Y axis for X-Y assembly motor @ 3:00
P49* Y axis for X-Y assembly motor @ 9:00
* Pinning orthogonality 120 arcsec additional mounting
brackets required. Contact factory for details.
2121
403XE Ordering Information
Fill in an order code from each of the numbered fields to create a complete model order code.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Order example 403 T04 XE S D2 H3 L2 M2 C3 R13 P1
1 Series
403 60 mm profile width
2 Travel – mm
T01* 55
T02* 105
T03 205
T04 305
T05 405
T06 505
T07 605
T08** 655
* Limited to H1L2, H1L3, H1L4, H1L5, H1L1, or H2L1, H3L1,
H4L1, or H5L1 home and limit options
** Only available with D3 drive option
3 Family
XE XE series
4 Grade
S Standard grade
5 Drive screw
D2 5 mm
D3 10 mm
6 Home sensor
H1 None
H2 N.C. sinking, flying leads
H3 N.O. sinking, flying leads
H4 N.C. sourcing, flying leads
H5 N.O. sourcing, flying leads
H11* N.C. sinking, sensor pack
H12* N.O. sinking, sensor pack
H13* N.C. sourcing, sensor pack
H14* N.O. sourcing, sensor pack
* Must be ordered with L11, L12, L13, or L14 limit option
7 Limit sensor
L1 None
L2 N.C. sinking, flying leads
L3 N.O. sinking, flying leads
L4 N.C. sourcing, flying leads
L5 N.O. sourcing, flying leads
L11 N.C. sinking, sensor pack
L12 N.O. sinking, sensor pack
L13 N.C. sourcing, sensor pack
L14 N.O. sourcing, sensor pack
8 Motor mount
M1 None - Motor block coupling housing only
M2 Motor block with flange kit for SM16
M3 Motor block with flange kit for NEMA 23
M37 Motor block with flange kit for NEMA 17
M61 Motor block with flange kit for BE23
9 Motor coupling
C1 None
C2 6.3 mm Oldham
C3 6.3 mm Bellows
C4 9.5 mm Oldham
C5 9.5 mm Bellows
C24 5 mm Oldham
C25 5 mm Bellows
10 Environmental options
R11 Hard cover
R12* Hard cover, cleanroom preparation
R13 No cover
R14* No cover, cleanroom preparation
* Cleanroom class rating should be checked for each
application due to variation of compatibility at different
speeds.
11 Orthogonality options
P1 X axis – for single axis use
P20* X axis for X-Y assembly motor @ 12:00
P43* Y axis for X-Y assembly motor @ 3:00